RE-ELECT SHERIFF EZELL BROWN CONTINUE TO RECEIVE PROVEN, DEDIGATED LEADERSHIP!

EZELL

THE SHERIFF OF NEWTON COUNTY

"I have more than 40 years of experience."



www.ezellbrownforsheriff.com



SHERIFF OF NEWTON COUNTY

PROMISES MADE, PROMISES KEPT.



Under the leadership of **SHERIFF EZELL BROWN**, the Newton County Sheriff's Office attained Triple Crown Status through the National Sheriffs' Association, an achievement so rare fewer than 100 sheriffs' offices have qualified. In order to obtain the NSA Triple Crown Award, agencies must obtain accreditation from the Commission on the Accreditation of Law Enforcement Agencies (CALEA), the American Correctional Association's Commission on Accreditation for Corrections (ACA) and the National Commission on Correctional Healthcare (NCCHC).



SHERIFF EZELL BROWN continues to find innovative ways to reduce recidivism and provide inmate residents housed at the Newton County Detention Center with the knowledge and skills needed to return to society as productive citizens. Since 2008, SHERIFF BROWN has implemented more than 20 reentry programs at the Newton County Detention Center, including but not limited to Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT), General Education Development (GED), Creating Healthy Options Increases Choices to Effective Solutions (CHOICES), #1 Dads, and Workforce Development.



SHERIFF EZELL BROWN has and will continue to broaden community outreach efforts since taking the Sheriff's Oath of Office in 2008. He implemented both of the following programs: Choosing Healthy Activities and Methods Promoting Safety (C.H.A.M.P.S.), an anti-drug and anti-bullying program taught in Newton County Schools; and the Annual Back to School Supply Giveaway, a program designed to provide school-aged children with the proper tools to begin the new school year. Since 2008, an estimated 33,000 students have graduated from C.H.A.M.P.S., and through the Back to School Supply Giveaway, an estimated 45,800 students received help with their school supplies.



In a proactive response to the growing number of domestic violence-related incidents across the State of Georgia, **SHERIFF EZELL BROWN** established the Domestic Violence Unit at the Newton County Sheriff's Office to ensure the safety of all families who reside in the county. The Domestic Violence Unit was established with the goal of reducing the number of domestic violence-related incident within the county by aggressively enforcing the family violence laws of the State of Georgia, enforcing the bond conditions derived from those laws, and enforcing the temporary protective orders (TPO) signed by the judges.

VOTE EZELL BROWN FOR SHERIFF 2024: MOVING FORWARD WITH PROVEN LEADERSHIP! FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.EZELLBROWNFORSHERIFF.COM.